
C&D Debris
Recycling  
P O C K E T  G U I D E

A Directory of Companies  
That Recycle Construction and 

Demolition (C&D) Debris

www.scdhec.gov/recycle
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A.C.E. Environmental Inc.
Vickie Phillips 
512 Cherokee Rd., Pelzer, SC 29669 
(864) 947-8100

ü ü ü ü ü ü ü ü ü

Armstrong Acoustical Ceiling Recycling Program
Keith D. Mullen 
2500 Columbia Ave., Lancaster, PA 17512 
(877) 276-7876 
kdmullen@armstrong.com – www.armstrong.com/recycling

ü

Ashmore Brothers Inc. 
Malcom Vest (shingles) 
James Howell (asphalt and concrete)
1880 South Hwy. 14, Greer, SC 29650 
(864) 879-7311 
dbrown@ashmore.com – www.ashmorebros.com

ü ü ü

Barnhill Contracting Company 
David Glover
PO Box 1529, Tarboro, NC 27803 
(252) 823-1021 
dglover@barnhillcontracting.com – www.barnhillcontracting.com

ü

Bonitz Contracting Company 
Marshall Gesling, Chuck Nelson and Scott Vanvick
1993 Technology Dr., Charleston, SC 29492 
(843) 375-3550 
marshallgesling@bonitz.com or chucknelson@bonitz.com  
or scottvanvick@bonitz.com

ü

Bonitz Contracting Company 
Chris Kirk
645 Rosewood Dr., Columbia, SC 29201 
(803) 799-0181 
chriskirk@bonitz.com

ü

Bonitz Contracting Company
Billy Mote 
1200 Woodruff Rd., Building D, Greenville, SC 29607 
(864) 288-3771 
billymote@bonitz.com

ü

Capitol Materials of Savannah Inc.
Glenn Whiteman 
4550 Gaynor Ave., North Charleston, SC 29405 
(843) 554-9070 
glenn@capmat.net – www.gms.com

ü

Carolina Concrete & Asphalt Recycling, Inc. 
Memory Armstrong
6421 Fairfield Rd., Columbia, SC 29203 
803-333-0599 
marmstrong@carolinawrecking.com

ü ü ü ü

Carolina Materials Corporation
Jo Counts 
PO Box 8023, Columbia, SC 29202 
(803) 808-3344 
jo@carolinamaterials.com

ü ü ü

Carolina Shingle Recycling LLC
Vernon Baumrind 
4015 Waterton Ct., Indian Trail, NC 28079 
(704) 643-6300 
vbaumrind@gmail.com – www.carolinashinglerecycling.com

ü

Carolina Waste & Recycling LLC
Donna Barfield 
5284 B International Blvd., North Charleston, SC 29418 
(843) 576-1100 
dbarfield@carolinawaste.com – www.carolinawaste.com

ü ü ü ü

Ceilings Recycling Program
Robert Marshall 
CertainTeed Ceilings – Technical Development Center
1400 Union Meeting Rd., Blue Bell, PA 19422 
(215) 274-2410 
robert.l.marshall@saint-gobain.com  
www.certainteed.com/Ceilings/Sustainability/Recycling-Program

ü

What is C&D debris?
Construction and demolition (C&D) debris includes 
material that is generated during the construction, 
renovation and demolition of buildings, roads and 
bridges. C&D debris makes up about 40 percent of 
disposed waste in South Carolina and contains bulky, 
heavy material such as concrete, wood, metal, glass 
and other salvaged building components.

Why recycle C&D debris?
Reducing C&D debris conserves natural resources, 
saves landfill space, reduces the environmental impact 
of producing new material, creates jobs and reduces 
building project expenses through avoided purchase 
and disposal costs.

South Carolina, like other states, faces two stubborn 
obstacles to increased recovery – low disposal costs 
and lack of markets. There are limited markets in the 
state for C&D debris and even more limited markets 
for specific material such as shingles and gypsum 
wallboard.

If construction companies recycle more material 
instead of sending it to the landfill this will help 
increase markets for the material.

Can’t find a recycler?
Use the Green Resource Index (Index) to find recyclers 
for carpet, cardboard, metal, wood, pallets and  
land-clearing debris. To view the Index, visit  
www.scdhec.gov/recycle, then select “Green 
Resource Index.” In addition to the Index, carpet 
recyclers can be found at www.scdhec.gov/
HomeAndEnvironment/Recycling/CarpetRecovery/.

Disclaimer
DHEC does not endorse any of the listings included in 
this guide. It is the responsibility of the users of this 
publication to confirm that all federal, state and local 
regulations are met by the contacts made using this 
guide. The information in this guide is solicited from 
and provided by the listed organizations. No charge 
is made to list the organization or to distribute this 
publication.

For the most up-to-date listing of companies that 
recycle C&D debris, visit the Index listed above.

Want to list your company?
If you would like to list your company in the Index, 
update a listing, report an inaccuracy or need 
additional help, please call DHEC’s Office of Solid 
Waste Reduction and Recycling at 1-800-768-7348.
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Collins & Wright Inc.
Joshua Jernigan 
103 Sunbelt Blvd., Columbia, SC 29203 
(803) 735-0402 
jjernigan@collinsandwright.com – www.collinsandwright.com

ü

Concrete Recycling Inc. 
Douglas R. Mock
521 Mt. Pleasant Rd., Spartanburg, SC 29307 
(864) 579-3794

ü ü ü ü

CK Supply
Kit Carson 
4311 Dorchester Rd., Charleston, SC 29405 
(843) 747-5842 
kcarson@lwsupply.com

ü

CK Supply
Jason Grubbs 
738 Mauney Dr., Columbia, SC 29211 
(803) 779-5990 
kgrubb@lwsupply.com

ü

CK Supply
Ray Bingham 
PO Box 400, Mauldin, SC 29662 
(864) 967-2743 
rbingham@lwsupply.com

ü

CK Supply 
Gary Guyette 
3014 Drywall Dr., Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 
(843) 626-3663 
gguyette@lwsupply.com

ü

Crossville Inc. 
Tim Bolby 
PO Box 1168, Crossville, TN 38557 
(931) 484-2110 
crossc@crossvilleinc.com – www.crossvilleinc.com

ü

Earth Care Recycling LLC 
Pat Baker 
1248 Freedom Blvd., Florence, SC 29506 
(843) 495-0019 
www.earthcarerecyclingllc.com

ü ü ü

Furr Facility C&D Landfill 
Jeff Furr 
5817 Hwy 52 S., Cheraw, SC 29520 
(843) 537-2881 
furrinc@bellsouth.net

ü ü

Georgetown County C&D Landfill 
Fred Davis 
203 Landfill Dr., Georgetown, SC 29442 
(843) 545-3449 
fdavis@gtcounty.org

ü ü ü ü

Horry County Solid Waste Authority C&D Landfill 
Bill Hilling 
1886 Hwy 90, Conway, SC 29528 
(843) 347-1651 
bhilling@solidwasteauthority.org

ü

Landscape Pavers LLC 
Arthur B. Schirmer, III 
1537 Ashley River Rd., Charleston, SC 29407 
(843) 766-2363 
absiiieit@landscapepavers.com – www.landscapepavers.com

ü

Ladson Wood Recycling LLC 
Chip Keller 
9421 Hwy 78, Ladson, SC 29456 
(843) 670-4500 
chips_chippers@hotmail.com

ü ü
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National Salvage and Service Corporation 
Nathan Broadfoot 
PO Box 300, Clear Creek, IN 47426 
(812) 339-9000 
nathan.broadfoot@nssccorp.com – www.nssccorp.com

ü

PASCON Recycling 
Justin Trotter 
2111 Two Notch Rd., Lexington, SC 29072 
(803) 359-9334 
justin@pasconrolloff.com – www.pasconrecycling.com

ü ü ü

Pee Dee Environmental Services C&D Landfill 
Rick Bonnoitt 
908 S. Parker Dr., Florence, SC 29502 
(843) 229-8777 
rickmb4113@aol.com

ü

Rainbow Falls C&D Landfill 
Zach Poucher 
581 Rainbow Falls Rd., Graniteville, SC 29829 
(803) 663-7993 
zpoucher@gmail.com

ü

S.H. Carter Development Inc. 
Steve Carter, Jr. 
PO Box 27064, Greenville, SC 29616 
(864) 295-3943 
stevejr@shcarterinc.com – www.shcarterinc.com

ü ü ü ü ü

S&T Recycling 
Michael Sturkie 
309 Landfill Ln., Lexington, SC 29073 
(803) 513-8899 
mcsturkie@aol.com

ü ü ü

Sanders Brothers Construction Company Inc. 
Joe Baker 
PO Box 60969, N. Charleston, SC 29419 
(843) 744-4261 
joe@sandersbrothers.com

ü ü ü

Thompkins & Associates Inc. 
Arthur Thompkins, Jr. 
310 Piling Dr., Myrtle Beach, SC 29579 
(843) 236-3060 
dennisat@sccoast.net

ü ü ü

Tucker Materials of Columbia Inc. 
Don Creeden 
728 Vine St., Columbia, SC 29201 
(803) 765-1000 
donc@tuckercolumbia.com – www.gms.com

ü

Tucker Materials Inc. 
Rene Sutton 
215 Old Airport Rd., Fletcher, SC 28732 
(800) 428-5401 
rsutton@tuckermaterialsinc.com – www.gms.com

ü

Tucker Materials Inc. 
Ken Graves 
101 Bilo Blvd., Greenville, SC 29607 
(864) 444-7735 
graves@tuckergrn.com – www.gms.com

ü

Tucker Materials of Myrtle Beach Inc. 
Jerry Epton 
140 Winyah Rd., Conway, SC 29526 
(843) 247-5530 
jetuckmb@sccoast.net – www.gms.com

ü

York County C&D Landfill 
Tim Walling 
289 Public Works Rd., York, SC 29745 
(803) 628-3186 
tim.walling@yorkcountygov.com

ü ü ü
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